

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 59373 Version: 1 Name: CLAIM: Eric Hatchell, Foley & Lardner LLP, for

Esker Apartments LLC - excessive assessment -

\$13,478.77.

Type: Claim Status: Denied

File created: 1/30/2020 In control: CITY ATTORNEY

On agenda: 3/3/2020 Final action: 3/3/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

**Title:** Eric Hatchell, Foley & Lardner LLP, for Esker Apartments LLC - excessive assessment - \$13,478.77.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 59373Claim.pdf, 2. Esker Apartments LLC 2019 claim, 3. 59373 first certified receipt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/3/2020	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Deny	Pass
2/25/2020	1	Attorney's Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO DENY - REPORT OF OFFICER	
2/25/2020	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass

## **Title**

Eric Hatchell, Foley & Lardner LLP, for Esker Apartments LLC - excessive assessment - \$13,478.77.

Claim received 01/30/2020.